
 

 

 

WINNER NOTIFICATION FORM 

 

13.04.2022 

 

For: IPS S.p.A, Via Monticello, 7 – 04011 Aprilia, Roma, Italy 

 

Procurement procedure: Negotiated procedure, without prior announcement of the contract notice. 

 

Reference number of the procedure / lot (no. Date of procurement order): Order no. 19 dated 
18.02.2022 

Short description of the contract: “Maintenance of the Interception System of Electronic 
Communications” for the General Prosecutor's Office. 

 

Previous Publications (if applicable): Public Notices Bulletin [Date] [Number] not applicable 

Contract duration: 3 years. 

 

Winner selection criteria: lowest price X most economically advantageous bid � 

 

We would like to inform that these bidders participated in the procedure with the respective values 
offered: 

 

Full name of the company                                              NIPT number 

1.  “IPS” S.p.A Italy                                                       02021190596      

Value: 435,000 (four hundred and thirty five thousand) EURO without VAT . 

 

The following bidders have been disqualified: 

No one is disqualified 

 

* * * 

 

Referring to the above procedure, we inform "IPS" S.p.A, Via Monticello, 7 - 04011 Aprilia, 
Roma, Italy that the submitted bid, with a total value of 435,000 (four hundred and thirty five 
thousand) EURO without VAT has been identified as a successful offer. 

 



Consequently, you are kindly requested to submit to the General Prosecutor's Office, Rr. "Qemal 
Stafa", no.1, Tirana, Contract Insurance, as provided in the tender documents, within 15 days 
from the date of receipt / publication of this notice.  

 

In case it fails to submit the contract security within the deadline specified in the winner 
notification, then the contracting authority will confiscate the bid security and enter into the 
contract with the second ranked bidder in the final classification, as provided in Article 18 
paragraph 3 , of RrPFMS. 

 

 

SECRETARY GENERAL 
AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE 

 
Luan Abazi 

 


